The principal activity of New Media is investment holding. The subsidiaries of New
Media are principally engaged in media and publishing businesses in Hong Kong and
the PRC.

Set out below is a summary of the audited consolidated financial results of New Media
for the financial years ended 30 June 2013 and 30 June 2014 as extracted from New
Media’s annual report 2013/2014:

For the financial year ended

30 June 2014 30 June 2013

HK$’000 HK’000

Turnover 455,624 495,197

Profit before taxation 12,914 27,433

Profit and total comprehensive income for the year 11,019 22,275

As disclosed in the New Media’s annual report 2013/2014 for the financial year ended
30 June 2014, the audited consolidated net assets value of New Media was
approximately HK$456,060,000 as at 30 June 2014.

– 25 –

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of New Media immediately
before and after the Share Purchase Completion:

Immediately before the
Share Purchase Completion

Immediately after the Share
Purchase Completion and

before the Offer

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

Number of
Shares

Approximate
%

The Offeror — — 647,950,000 74.99

Selling Shareholder 647,950,000 74.99 — —

Sub total of the
Offeror and parties
acting in concert
with it 647,950,000 74.99 647,950,000 74.99

Public Shareholders 216,050,000 25.01 216,050,000 25.01

Total 864,000,000 100.00 864,000,000 100.00

INFORMATION OF THE OFFEROR

The Offeror is an investment holding company incorporated in BVI, which is an
indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of Evergrande. Save for entering into the Share
Purchase Agreement, the Offeror has not conducted any business since its
incorporation.

Evergrande is a company incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability,
whose shares are listed on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange (Stock Code: 3333).
The principal business of Evergrande Group is principally engaged in the property
development, property investment, property management, property construction, hotel